
BARGAINING UNIT REPRESENTATIVES 

AFSCME Local 1609 Telephone Number 
Sam Selles, President 
Jim McIntyre, Vice President 
Tammy Porter, Staff Representative 

(231) 591-2920 cell (231) 287-1531 
(231) 591-2602 cell (231) 349-2220 

 (517) 487-5081 tporter@miafscme.org 
 
Clerical Technical Association (MEA) Telephone Number 
Sara Rasmussen, President 
Nikki Lofquist, Vice President 
Brandy Vanderhovel, Uniserv Director 

(231) 591-3652 
  (231) 591-3889 
(989) 772-5922 BVanderhovel@mea.org 

 
POLC I (Public Safety Officers) Telephone Number 

Aaron Humphreys, President 
Scott Blackwell, Regional Representative 

(231) 591-5000 
(616) 550-2708 sblackwell@milaborcouncil.org 

 
POLC II (Public Safety Supervisors) Telephone Number 

Tim Jacobs, President 
Jason Owen, Regional Representative 

(231) 591-5000 
(616) 550-2708 jowen@milaborcouncil.org 

 
Ferris Faculty Association (MEA) Telephone Number 

Charles Bacon, President  
John Caserta, Vice President  
Brandy Vanderhovel, Uniserv Director 

(231) 591-2586 cell (231) 679-5931 
(231) 591-3604 cell (231) 250-9726 
(989) 772-5922 BVanderhovel@mea.org 

 
Kendall Faculty Association (MEA) Telephone Number 

Adam DeKraker, President  
Susanna Engbers, Vice President  
Tim Russ, MEA Uniserv Director 

(616) 451-2787 
(616) 451-2787 
(616) 957-4732  truss@mea.org 

 
TEAMSTERS Local 214 (Registered 
Nurses) 

Telephone Number 

Melissa Sprague, Steward 
Joel Gutzki, Regional Representative 

(231) 591-2614 
(517) 719-5501 jgutski@teamsters214.org 

 
Ferris Nontenure – Track Faculty 
Organization (AFT) 

Telephone Number 

Diane Jackson, President 
Denise Cosper, Vice President 
Sonya Alvarado, Field Representative 

(231) 591-2727 
(231) 591-3090 
(313) 393-2200 salvarado@aftmichigan.org 

 


